
Ducheta Biochemie
PLANÍ ÍISSUE CULTI-]RE MEOIA BIOCHEMICÀ15 ANO MOQE

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date of manufacturing
Date ofanalysis
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

AppeaÍance

Identification
Solubility
Melting point
Absorption ratio
Chloride (Cl)
Sulphate (SO4)

Arsenic (As)
Copper (Cu)
Lead (Pb)

Palladium (Pd)
Zinc (Zn)
Residual solvents
Single related substances
Total related substances

Sulphated ash

Loss on drying
Assay

A. Hofmanweg 7
2031 BH Haarlem
The Netherlands

NICOTINIC ACID
N06t I

017666
2t-02-2022
02-t2-2022
28-02-2027

stoÍe at room temperature in a well closed container

SPECIFICATION
white to almost white, crystalline
powder
conform
soluble in water
234 - 240
0.46 - 0.50
<200
<200
<3
<25
< l0
<l
<25
excluded by production process

s 0.05
< 0.05
< 0.1

< 1.0

98.0 102.0

UNITS REMARKS

IR-spectrum
20.c/t8dt

237nm:262 nm

complies
complies
238
0.49
< 200
< 200
<3
<25
< l0
<l
<25
complies
< 0.02
0.05
< 0.1

0.1

99.9

%
vo
o/o

o/o

%

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer

Conclusion:
Released by: drs. J. van der Eem, pharmacist

Departrnent of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date:07-04-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V

*31 (o)23-s3t 90 93
O I info@duchefa nt

ducheb-biochemie.com
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The Netherlands

KVK: 34073001
I IBAN, NL54 |NCB O65t 4661 aO

BIC, IN6BNL2A

Et

RESULT
complies

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

HPLC
HPLC
ó00 "c
105 "c
dried substance


